

City Council Special Called Meeting Agenda City Hall 2757 East Point Street East Point, GA 30344 April 30, 2024 5:45 PM

Mission and Vision Statement for the City of East Point

To provide exceptional city services in the most professional, courteous and effective manner to enhance the quality of life in the City of East Point. East Point is a City of excellence in providing housing and business development opportunities, public safety, recreational and cultural activities.

The Honorable Mayor Deana Holiday Ingraham

Ward A Ward C

The Honorable Sharon Shropshire At Large
The Honorable Eric Friedly
The Honorable T. Starr Cummings At Large
The Honorable Tremayne Mitchell

Ward B Ward D

The Honorable Vacant Seat At Large
The Honorable Carrie Ziegler
The Honorable Dr. LaTonya Martin Rogers

Interim City Manager: Howard Brown Jr.

Interim City Attorney: L'Erin Wiggins

City Clerk: Keshia McCullough

Civility Pledge

The way we govern ourselves is often as important as the positions we take. Our collective decisions will be better when differing views have had the opportunity to be fully vetted and considered. All people have the right to be treated with respect, courtesy and openness. We value all input. We commit to conduct ourselves at all times with civility and courtesy to each other.

- I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER:
- II. ROLL CALL:
- III. AGENDA ITEMS:
 - 1. Council Discussion and Possible on the Application Submission for the Fulton County Homeless Division, Emergency Solutions Grants

Presented by: City Manager

IV. ADJOURN COUNCIL MEETING:

WHEN AN EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION OR 3) REAL ESTATE